JAN 1 2 1903

50-201

Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. 6000 Executive Blvd., Suite 600 Rockville, MD 20852

ATTN: Mr. Ralph W. Deuster, President

Gentlemen:

Attached are three (3) copies of Amendment No. 13 to Indmannity Agreement No. B-29. This amendment deletes Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. as a "licensee" in the Indemnity Agreement effective September 16, 1982. Please sign all three copies of the amendment and transmit them to NYSERDA for execution.

NYSERDA should be instructed to send one executed copy back to you and to return a copy to us.

Sincerely,

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs

Distribution: Subject: NFS OSP Dir. R/F SLR:0SP R/F IDinitz IDinitz, Desk Ref. DNash JSaltzman DCD-016 PDR LPDR

	830114056 PDR ADOCK J	7 830112 05000201 PDR				
OFFICE	OSP;SLR	OSP:SLR	OSP:SLR		 	
URNAME 🍉	:Dinitz:cb	DNash 200	JSaltzman			
DATE 🍽	1/11/83	1/12/83	1/17/83			
RC FORM	318 (10-80) NRCM	0.240	OFFICIAL RI	ECORD COPY		

Docket No. 50-201

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-29 AMENDMENT NO. 13

Indemnity Agreement No. B-29, between Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc., (NFS), the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (the Authority), and the Atomic Energy Commission (the Commission), dated May 27, 1965, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Effective as of September 16, 1982, the date the Nuclear Regulatory Commission terminated NFS's authority under the license, the term "Licensee" as used in this Indemnity Agreement shall thereafter refer only to the Authority, and, except as provided in paragraph 2 below, NFS shall no longer be a party to this Indemnity Agreement.

2. This amendment shall not affect any obligation of NFS, the Authority, or NRC with respect to any nuclear incident occurring prior to the time of transfer of the location to the U.S. Department of Energy pursuant to License Amendment No. 31.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs

FOR NUCLEAR FUEL SERVICES, INC.

Accepted _____, 198

Ву

FOR THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Accepted , 198

Еу _____

Docket No. 50-201

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. 8-29 AMENDMENT NO. 13

UNITED STATES

Indemnity Agreement No. B-29, between Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc., (NFS), the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (the Authority), and the Atomic Energy Commission (the Commission), dated May 27, 1965, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Effective as of September 16, 1982, the date the Nuclear Regulatory Commission terminated NFS's authority under the license, the term "Licensee" as used in this Indemnity Agreement shall thereafter refer only to the Authority, and, except as provided in paragraph 2 below, NFS shall no longer be a party to this Indemnity Agreement.

2. This amendment shall not affect any obligation of NFS, the Authority, or NRC with respect to any nuclear incident occurring prior to the time of transfer of the location to the U.S. Department of Energy pursuant to License Amendment No. 31.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

in comm

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs

FOR NUCLEAR FUEL SERVICES, INC.

Accepted _____, 198

n.					
В.	V				
ω.	y				

FOR THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Accepted _____, 198

By

UNITED STATES PRICEEAR DEGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. 2, 20555

Docket No. 50-201

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-29 AMENDMENT NO. 13

Indemnity Agreement No. B-29, between Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc., (NFS), the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (the Authority), and the Atomic Energy Commission (the Commission), dated May 27, 1965, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Effective as of September 16, 1982, the date the Nuclear Regulatory Commission terminated NFS's authority under the license, the term "Licensee" as used in this Indemnity Agreement shall thereafter refer only to the Authority, and, except as provided in paragraph 2 below, NFS shall no longer be a party to this Indemnity Agreement.

2. This amendment shall not affect any obligation of NFS, the Authority, or NRC with respect to any nuclear incident occurring prior to the time of transfer of the location to the U.S. Department of Energy pursuant to License Amendment No. 31.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs

FOR NUCLEAR FUEL SERVICES, INC.

Accepted , 198

Ву

FOR THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Accepted _____, 198

By _____